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Letter of  Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, 
we would like to thank you for participating in 
the fifth annual CMP Three-Position National 
Championship. Over 1,450 juniors entered the 
CMP Postal Match last fall, including shooters 
from 4-H, Scouts, American Legion, club or 
JROTC air rifle programs. CMP staff scored each 
postal target to determine the top shooters who 
would compete in the Regional Championships, 
held in March and April. The top teams and 
individuals were then selected to compete in the 
National Three Position Championship at the 
Gary Anderson CMP Competition Center at Camp 
Perry, Ohio.
The CMP Three Position Air Rifle Championships 
are conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship 
Program. Larry and Brenda Potterfield, co-
founders of the MidwayUSA Corporation, 
have again provided generous donations for 
this Championship. Funds will be distributed 
to winning teams and will be placed in each 
team's endowment account with the MidwayUSA 
Foundation. The MidwayUSA Foundation is a 
501c(3) public charity that helps communities 
and organizations raise funds to support youth 
shooting teams and activities. The Foundation is 
an endowment which helps fund team expenses 
today and into the future.
CMP staff and administrators would like to extend 
our thanks to the coaches, volunteers and parents 
for devoting their time and energy during these 
events. Congratulations to all.
To view, download, print or purchase CMP photos 
from the event, log onto http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/
f380421275. 
We look forward to the next CMP Three-Position 
Championships, beginning this fall.

Mark Johnson
CMP Chief  Operating Officer



Eighth Grade Competitor Wins Overall During  
CMP National Three-Position Air Rifle Event

By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer 
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2

	 CAMP PERRY, Ohio – Though 
only in the eighth grade, Katie Zaun, 
14, of the Buffalo Sharpshooters from 
North Dakota, showed exceptional 
marksmanship maturity as she became 
the aggregate winner of the National 
Three-Position Championships after 
earning third place in the National 
Junior Olympic 3PAR Championship 
match and first over her fellow compet-
itors in the National Civilian Marks-
manship Program event.
	 She was full of smiles as she posed 
for photos in a USA Shooting jacket as 
the newest member of its junior team, 
which was the honor she received for 
winning the two-day precision aggre-
gate. She was also humble standing next 
to her family, grateful for her win and 
still unable to comprehend beating each 
competitor around her – most much 
more developed in years.
	 “It doesn’t really click in my mind,” 
she said of her win. “It’s crazy, shooting 
against really good people who are actual-
ly older than me – it really is. I’m still in shock.”
	 Zaun has been shooting since she was eight 
years old, beginning with BB gun before moving 
on to air rifle and smallbore, where she’s been 
practicing precision style shooting for almost five 
years now. This was her third trip to the Air Rifle 
Nationals event – and this time, she had goals in 
mind.
	 “All I wanted was to get into the finals because 
I was really close last year. I wasn’t expecting to 
place or anything,” she explained. “The previous 
years I’d get like seventh or eight in the finals, and 
I’d been really excited about that because it’s the fi-
nals – it’s important. This year I just kind of stayed 
in my zone and kept putting [the shots] down.”

	

Her strategy paid off as she earned qualifying 
rankings in the finals both days of the grueling 
three-position junior competitions.
	 The National Air Rifle Championships for 
junior precision and sporter air rifle competitors 
was held June 21-23 and June 24-26 at the Gary 
Anderson CMP Competition Center, located on 
the grounds of Camp Perry in Ohio. The event 
combines the National Junior Olympic 3PAR 
Championship (JO) match with the Civilian 
Marksmanship Program (CMP) competition. 
Individual and team awards are presented to each 
day’s winners, along with an award for the overall 
precision competitor of the two-day aggregate, 
who receives an honorary place on the USA 
Shooting junior team.

Katie Zaun, at just 14 years old, became the winner of the USA Shooting preci-
sion aggregate competition and also earned her Distinguished Badge.
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	 Unable to settle for just a regular win, Zaun set 
the bar even higher as she fired a new Age Group 
3 National Record for a 3x20 plus Final during her 
CMP Nationals win, with a score of 697.9 – passing 
the previous record by 0.6 points. She had also re-
ceived her Distinguished Air Rifle Badge, needing 
only one final point coming into the weekend.
	 “I was pretty excited. I know it means a lot – I 
worked really hard to get it,” she said. 
	 With an entire high school career ahead of her, 
Zaun plans to keep on shooting. She doesn’t quite 
have any set plans, but she knows she’ll enjoy every 
second of her journey.
	 “I just want to have fun right now and see where 
it takes me,” she said.
	 In the CMP precision match, Rebecca Lamb, 15, 
of the Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC from Vir-
ginia followed Zaun in second place with a score 
of 694.4, as individual competitor Jared Eddy, 16, 
of Midland, GA, finished with an overall score of 
692.7.

	 In sporter, the ladies of the Zion Benton team 
from Illinois claimed the top two places in the 
CMP event as Jaycie Hoenig, 18, passed her team-

Texas Hill Country Shooting Club earned the first place spot in the precision competition during the CMP National event.

Graduated senior Jaycie Hoenig finished out her career with the 
overall win in the sporter CMP Championship match.

continued...
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mate, Hailey Smith, 18, with a score of 668.3 for 
the win. 
	 A graduated senior, Hoenig embraced every 
bit she could of her final air rifle competition – 
ending on a clear high note.
	 “It was definitely one of the most stressful and 
emotional matches. I don’t think there was a time 
that I wasn’t crying over the fact that I’m leaving,” 
Hoenig joked. “But it was definitely one of the 
most memorable.” 
	 On firing beside one of her teammates during 
the finals, as she did each day with Smith, Hoenig 
said, “I always feel confident when I’m with my 
other teammates. No matter what we place, I’m 
always proud of them for what they do. It’s never 
really a race with me.”
	 She went on to say, “I feel extremely proud 
to have been a part of this (Zion Benton) pro-
gram for the last four years. And hopefully later 
on I can show other family members and other 
friends around me what the Civilian Marks-

manship Program is and have them get involved 
because it’s such a great program.” 
	 A regular at CMP Monthly Matches and major 
air rifle competitions, she made a point to give 
credit to the organization for the experiences she 
gained from her marksmanship career.
	 “You guys (the CMP) have given me so many 
great opportunities every time I’ve come here. So 
it’s truly been an honor,” she said. “I love it. You 
guys are the greatest.”
	 Hoenig will be heading to Carthage College 
in Kenosha, WI, in the fall to study nursing with 
plans to hopefully one day become a nurse practi-
tioner. 
	 Behind Hoenig, Zion Benton teammate Hailey 
Smith fired an aggregate score of 663.8, as last 
year’s sporter JO Champion, Levi Carlson, 18, of 
Nation Ford HS MCJROTC from South Carolina, 
secured the third place spot with a score of 653.6.
	 Though Smith just missed out on the CMP 
Championship title, she had earlier made her 

Zion Benton was the overall winning team of the CMP match, with two of its members earning first and second place positions.

continued...
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mark when she fired an astonishing 10.9 on her 
last finals shot to become the overall winner of 
the JO competition with a commanding score 
of 666.8. She beat out last year’s CMP Nation-
al Champ Emma Thompson, who squeaked by 
Hoenig by 0.3 points. The girls recorded scores of 
656.5 and 656.2, respectively.
	 During her JO finals performance, Thompson 
also set a new Navy JROTC finals record with a 
score of 98.5, impressively jumping from sixth 
place to second. She even fired a difficult 10.9 shot 
and finished with a 10.7 on her final pellet during 
her astounding comeback.
	 In precision JO action, Sarah Osborn, 18, of 
Patriot Shooting Club from Virginia, outshot her 
closest competitor by 0.2 points to become the 
overall champion – recording a score of 691.9. 
	 Also a graduated senior, Osborn left a lasting 
legacy at the National Three-Position matches over 
her career. Back in 2013, at just 14, she became the 
first overall precision winner of the CMP 3P Na-
tional Championship. She returned the following 
year to earn second in the event and first overall 
in the JO championship, earning herself a place on 
the USA Shooting junior team and setting multi-
ple National Records. After a break from the event 
in 2015, she restored her place on the podium in 

2016 – win-
ning both 
the CMP and 
JO National 
matches.
	 Next year, 
Osborn will 
join the five-
time reigning 
NCAA Na-
tional Cham-
pionship rifle 
team, West 
Virginia Uni-
versity.
	 Trail-
ing behind 
Osborn in 
second with a 
score of 691.7 
was Justin 
Kleinhans, 17, of Black Swamp Jr. Rifle from Ohio, 
followed by Zaun who stuck close with a score of 
690.8. 
	 In addition to performance awards, the CMP 
presents three $1,000 Scholarships to the high 
scoring seniors of the CMP match. Congratula-

Past multi-time winner, Sarah Osborn, re-
ceived a $1,000 CMP Scholarship to use 
during her first year at West Virginia Uni-
versity.

In an incredible comeback, Emma Thompson set a new finals 
record as she jumped from sixth to second place in the JO match.

Hailey Smith dominated the JO sporter event and went on to earn 
second place in the CMP match.

continued...
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tions to graduated seniors Haley Castillo, Sarah 
Osborn, Mica Harr, Jaycie Hoenig, Hailey Smith 
and Levi Carlson in the precision and sporter class-
es who earned scholarships to use towards their 
furthering education.
	 To view photos taken at the event, both within 
the range and the photo studio, follow the link to 
the CMP Zenfolio album at http://cmp1.zenfolio.
com/f380421275. 

Thank You, MidwayUSA Foundation:
	 As in the past, the MidwayUSA Foundation 
provided an unparalleled amount of generous 
endowments to leading teams throughout the 
Three-Position competition series. The mission of 
the Midway USA Foundation is to help communi-
ties and organizations raise funds to support youth 
shooting teams and activities, beginning with the 
generosity of MidwayUSA Foundation president 
Larry Potterfield and his wife, Brenda. Those within 
the CMP send sincerest gratitude for all that the 
foundation has done for youth marksmanship and 
for the success of the sport for generations to come.

continued...
Sporter Individual:
Gold: Hailey Smith, Zion Benton Team Gold, IL - 
666.8
Silver: Emma Thompson, Freeport HS NJROTC, IL - 
656.5
Bronze: Jaycie Hoenig, Zion Benton Team Gold, IL - 
656.2
Sporter Team:
Gold: Nation Ford HS MCJROTC, SC - 2207-84x, 
Team Members: Marcus Stallings, Levi Carlson, Pres-
ton Jaeger and Deonte Hayes; Coached by Col Sean 
Mulcahy (Ret)
Silver: Zion Benton Team Gold, IL - 2197-75x, 
Team Members: Hailey Smith, Jaycie Hoenig, Regina 
Raquino and Cole Rice; Coached by MCPON Dan 
Hackstein, USN
Bronze: Gulfport MCJROTC Team, MS - 2186-77x, 
Team Members: Gabrielle Phelps, Rebecca Cook, 
Mackayla Bourgeois and Taylor Saulters; Coached by 
John Owens
Precision Individual:
Gold: Sarah Osborn, Patriot Shooting Club, VA - 
691.9
Silver: Justin Kleinhans, Black Swamp Jr Rifle, OH - 
691.7
Bronze: Katie Zaun, Buffalo Sharpshooters, ND - 
690.8
Precision Team:
Gold: Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold, VA 
- 2342-162x, Team Members: Rebecca Lamb, Amity 
Ermarth, Elena Kim and Niya Burney; Coached by 
Douglas Lamb
Silver: Patriot Shooting Club, VA - 2338-148x,  
Team Members: Sarah Osborn, Michael Zanti, Owen 
Goad and Shae Cardwell, Coached by Lynn Wheeless
Bronze: Hellgate Junior Team, MT - 2336-155x, 
Team Members: Elizabeth Lorentz, Justin Thomas, 
Jonna Warnken and Samuel Weisenburger; Coached 
by Tim Weisenburger

National Junior Olympic  
Championship Results:

About the CMP Three-Position Air Rifle Championships:
The National Championship is a 3x20 air rifle match where competitors fire 20 record shots from three 
positions: prone, standing and kneeling. Junior JROTC, 4-H and club team precision and sporter marks-
men involved in the competition began their journey with the CMP Postal Competition in November, 
where CMP-issued targets were mailed into Headquarters in Ohio for official scoring. Top shooters in 
the Postal Competition were invited to compete in the Regional Championships in March and April, 
with the overall high individuals and teams from that match qualifying for the National Championship.
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Several juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National Precision 
Championship awards ceremony.

Precision Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 1st place - Rio 
Ferguson, MA. 2nd Place - Emma Rhode, Ontelaunee 
Junior Rifle Team, PA. 3rd Place - Katrina Demerle, 
OH.

Precision Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st place - Ashley 
Sprague (not pictured), Ferry Brook Junior Shooters, NH. 
2nd Place - Emme Nelson, West Seattle Totems, WA. 3rd 
Place - Mary Tucker, Sarasota Military Academy, FL.

Precision Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Katie Zaun, 
Buffalo Sharpshooters, ND. 2nd Place - Rebecca 
Lamb, Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold, VA. 
3rd Place - Jared Eddy, GA. 

Three top placing seniors received a $1000 Scholarships from 
the CMP to use towards college tuition or vocational school. 
Haley Castillo, Eldorado MCJROTC, NM, Sarah Osborn,  
Patriot Shooting Club, VA, and Mica Harr (not pictured), 
Palmyra Jr Rifle Team, PA.
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The top 8 individuals received CMP cash awards:
1st: 	 Katie Zaun - $1000
         Buffalo Sharpshooters, ND
2nd: Rebecca Lamb - $1000
         Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold, VA 
3rd: 	Jared Eddy - $1000
         Individual, GA
4th: 	Haley Castillo - $500
         Eldorado MCJROTC, NM
5th: 	Sarah Osborn - $500
         Patriot Shooting Club, VA
6th: 	Ryan Habeck - $500
         Dakota Sharpshooters, SD
7th: 	Kristen Hemphill - $500
         Texas Hill Country Shooting Club, TX
8th: 	Emily Brock - $500
         Dakota Sharpshooters, SD

Precision 2nd Place Team, Arlington Optimist Acorns 
Rifle Club, VA. Rebecca Lamb, Amity Ermath, Elena 
Kim and Niya Burney. Team Coach: Douglas Lamb

Precision 3rd Place Team, Dakota Sharpshooters, SD. 
Ryan Habeck, Emily Brock, Nicolette Hoffman and 
Jaidyn Kramp. Team Coach: Dempster Christenson

Sporter Award Winners

Three top placing seniors received a $1000 Scholarships 
from the CMP to use towards college tuition or vocational 
school. Jaycie Hoenig, Zion Benton Team Gold, IL, Hailey 
Smith, Zion Benton Team Gold, IL, and Levi Carlson, 
Nation Ford HS MCJROTC, SC.

Sporter Top 3 Individuals: 1st place - Jaycie Hoenig, Zion 
Benton High School NJROTC, IL. 2nd Place - Hailey 
Smith, Zion Benton High School NJROTC, IL. 3rd Place - 
Levi Carlson, Nation Ford High School MCJROTC, SC. 
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Sporter Award Winners

Seven juniors were awarded their Junior Distinguished Badge at the opening of the CMP National Sporter 
Championship awards ceremony.

Sporter Age Group 3 Top Individuals, 1st place - Ruby 
Pozorski, Post 435 X-Men, MN. 2nd Place - Julia East, 
Oak Hill Academy, MS. 3rd Place - Seth Carver (not 
pictured), Warrenton Rifles, VA. 

Sporter Age Group 2 Top Individuals, 1st place - 
Mackayla Bourgeois, Gulfport MCJROTC, MS. 2nd 
Place - Bailey Milender, Mineral County 4-H Shooting 
Sports, MT. 3rd Place - Linsey Kleckner, Freeport HS 
NJROTC, IL. 
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The top 8 individuals received CMP cash awards:
1st: 	 Jaycie Hoenig - $1000
         Zion Benton High School NJROTC, IL
2nd: 	Hailey Smith - $1000
         Zion Benton High School NJROTC, IL
3rd: 	Levi Carlson - $1000
         Nation Ford High School MCJROTC, SC
4th: 	Marcus Stallings - $500
         Nation Ford High School MCJROTC, SC
5th: 	Pickaway Diabolos - $500
         Individual, OH
6th: 	Emma Thompson - $500
         Freeport High School NJROTC, IL
7th: 	Cole Rice - $500
         Zion Benton High School NJROTC, IL
8th: 	Gabrielle Phelps - $500
         Gulfport High School MCJROTC, MS

Sporter 2nd Place Team, Nation Ford High School 
MCJROTC, SC. Marcus Stallings, Levi Carlson,  
Deonte Hayes and Preston Jaeger. Team Coach:  
Colonel Sean Mulcahy

Sporter 3rd Place Team, Gulfport Marine Corps 
JROTC, MS. Gabrielle Phelps, Mackayla  
Bourgeois, Rebecca Cook and Taylor Saulters. 
Team Coach: Lt Col John Owens
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
1	 Zaun, Katie (206166)	 Buffalo Sharpshooters ND	 200 - 18	 197 - 14	 199 - 17	 101.9 	 697.9 - 49
2	 Lamb, Rebecca (225714)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold VA	 200 - 19	 197 - 11	 196 - 10	 101.4 	 694.4 - 40
3	 Eddy, Jared (224371)	 Individual GA	 200 - 19	 194 - 12	 197 - 16	 101.7 	 692.7 - 47
4	 Castillo, Haley (191523)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 200 - 19	 195 - 13	 198 - 17	   98.4 	 691.4 - 49
5	 Osborn, Sarah (101149)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 199 - 19	 193 - 9	 198 - 16	 100.6 	 690.6 - 44
6	 Habeck, Ryan (182341)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 200 - 19	 192 - 11	 199 - 18	   99.3 	 690.3 - 48
7	 Hemphill, Kristen (230811)	 Texas Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 200 - 20	 190 - 10	 200 - 17	 100	 690 - 47
8	 Brock, Emily (257725)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 199 - 18	 198 - 16	 194 - 12	   98.6 	 689.6 - 46
9	 Harr, Mica (225309)	 Palmyra Jr Rifle Team PA	 199 - 18	 193 - 11	 198 - 14		  590 - 43
10	 Sprague, Ashley (223433)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters Inc NH	 200 - 18	 193 - 10	 197 - 15		  590 - 43
11	 Odle, Chloe (185457)	 Individual TN	 200 - 19	 193 - 10	 197 - 14		  590 - 43
12	 Lorentz, Elizabeth (208707)	 Hellgate Junior Team MT	 200 - 19	 194 - 8	 196 - 15		  590 - 42
13	 Zeitler, Abigail (223980)	 Pennsylvania DuBois PA	 198 - 18	 193 - 10	 199 - 13		  590 - 41
14	 Shull, Rylie (209804)	 Individual SD	 200 - 19	 194 - 6	 196 - 14		  590 - 39
15	 Kleinhans, Justin (124281)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 200 - 17	 192 - 10	 197 - 16		  589 - 43
16	 Nelson, Emme (217531)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 199 - 17	 191 - 8	 199 - 14		  589 - 39
17	 Gross, Antonio (156517)	 Webster Junior Marksmen NY	 200 - 19	 190 - 7	 198 - 15		  588 - 41
18	 Payne, Samuel (165387)	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 200 - 20	 192 - 11	 195 - 14		  587 - 45
19	 Gibson, Taylor (220298)	 North Salem Sniping Vikings OR	 200 - 20	 189 - 6	 198 - 16		  587 - 42
20	 Schwindt, Devin (204334)	 Individual MO	 199 - 17	 191 - 8	 197 - 16		  587 - 41
21	 Christensen, Noelle (188013)	 Texas Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 198 - 16	 193 - 9	 196 - 16		  587 - 41
22	 Tucker, Mary (235241)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 200 - 19	 194 - 9	 193 - 9		  587 - 37
23	 Katsuyama, Natalie (164198)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 198 - 17	 191 - 8	 197 - 16		  586 - 41
24	 Burrow, Addy (186909)	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 199 - 15	 191 - 10	 196 - 15		  586 - 40
25	 Mach, Brandon (190153)	 Great Trail Musketeers OH	 198 - 15	 196 - 15	 192 - 10		  586 - 40
26	 Ewert, Elizabeth (91762)	 MN Centershots	 199 - 16	 190 - 9	 197 - 14		  586 - 39
27	 Wilson, Cassidy (183899)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 198 - 17	 197 - 13	 191 - 8		  586 - 38
28	 Kisch, Kamilla (140688)	 MN Centershots	 198 - 15	 194 - 9	 194 - 12		  586 - 36
29	 Ferguson, Rio (226018)	 Individual MA	 200 - 20	 192 - 11	 193 - 10		  585 - 41
30	 Rhode, Emma (230446)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 18	 192 - 9	 195 - 13		  585 - 40
31	 Ermarth, Amity (175840)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold VA	 199 - 18	 193 - 11	 193 - 11		  585 - 40
32	 Polakovic, Lilly (218144)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 199 - 16	 188 - 7	 198 - 15		  585 - 38
33	 Stanec, Annabelle (129660)	 Ashland Eagles JRC OH	 199 - 17	 190 - 8	 196 - 13		  585 - 38
34	 Miller, Samantha (164830)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 198 - 15	 191 - 11	 196 - 11		  585 - 37
35	 Amdahl, Mark (191007)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 199 - 17	 191 - 8	 195 - 12		  585 - 37
36	 Taylor, Megan (184741)	 Texas Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 200 - 18	 190 - 8	 195 - 11		  585 - 37
37	 Hoover, Joseph (184584)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 196 - 16	 194 - 11	 195 - 9		  585 - 36
38	 Hickerson, Adriana (192118)	 Creek Wood HS TN	 199 - 19	 195 - 9	 191 - 8		  585 - 36
39	 Thomas, Justin (223883)	 Hellgate Junior Team MT	 200 - 19	 188 - 5	 197 - 11		  585 - 35
40	 Nettles, Kimberlee (191637)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 199 - 16	 191 - 6	 195 - 13		  585 - 35
41	 Gatie, Ben (210578)	 Ashland Eagles JRC OH	 195 - 14	 192 - 12	 197 - 17		  584 - 43
42	 Kim, Elena (228427)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold VA	 200 - 17	 187 - 8	 197 - 16		  584 - 41
43	 Collins, Bailey (204033)	 Sault Area Schools Rifle Team MI	 199 - 19	 188 - 7	 197 - 15		  584 - 41
44	 McGrath, Kelcy (224182)	 Individual AL	 199 - 16	 190 - 10	 195 - 12		  584 - 38
45	 Tomb, Annie (273264)	 Jerome Sportsman Junior Rifle Team PA	 197 - 14	 192 - 9	 195 - 14		  584 - 37
46	 Demerle, Katrina (224913)	 Individual OH	 199 - 17	 194 - 10	 191 - 10		  584 - 37
47	 Remedios, Antonio (163016)	 Ashland Eagles JRC OH	 199 - 17	 190 - 7	 195 - 11		  584 - 35
48	 Dong, Maddie (233778)	 The A-Team GA	 198 - 17	 192 - 8	 194 - 10		  584 - 35
49	 Fitzgerald, Emily (183196)	 VC4HSS NM	 198 - 18	 193 - 6	 193 - 11		  584 - 35
50	 Smoyer, Calista (211426)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 16	 193 - 9	 193 - 9		  584 - 34
51	 Patajo, Alec (161733)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 199 - 16	 192 - 11	 193 - 7		  584 - 34
52	 Aletto, Kinga (212225)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 197 - 14	 190 - 8	 197 - 11		  584 - 33
53	 Dell, Amelia (207473)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 195 - 10	 197 - 14	 192 - 8		  584 - 32
54	 Becker, Philip (204588)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 200 - 18	 188 - 8	 195 - 14		  583 - 40
55	 Tinter, Aron (219598)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Green VA	 199 - 18	 186 - 7	 198 - 14		  583 - 39
56	 Sheffield, Makenzie (253682)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 1 TX	 198 - 15	 188 - 7	 197 - 16		  583 - 38
57	 Fees, James (107049)	 Trigger Time 4-H Club VA	 197 - 14	 189 - 8	 197 - 15		  583 - 37
58	 Haffner, Taylor (186792)	 Texas Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 199 - 18	 187 - 6	 197 - 13		  583 - 37
59	 Kleman, Allison (204655)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 198 - 16	 189 - 8	 196 - 13		  583 - 37
60	 Clark, Richard (229901)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 199 - 16	 188 - 8	 196 - 12		  583 - 36
61	 Boyce, Jessica (225439)	 Individual UT	 200 - 18	 194 - 10	 189 - 8		  583 - 36
62	 Flake, Elena (238949)	 Individual WA	 199 - 17	 193 - 9	 191 - 9		  583 - 35
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
63	 Gille, Kaleb  (233178)	 Quincy High School IL	 198 - 16	 194 - 10	 191 - 9		  583 - 35
64	 Pinckard, Brittney (215301)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 1 TX	 200 - 18	 186 - 2	 197 - 11		  583 - 31
65	 McAndrews, Ryan (193510)	 MCGC KATS #1 AL	 196 - 16	 194 - 10	 192 - 13		  582 - 39
66	 Smith,Jr., Ben (257765)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 199 - 17	 185 - 5	 198 - 16		  582 - 38
67	 Frye, Katie (187119)	 Jerome Sportsman Junior Rifle Team PA	 200 - 19	 189 - 7	 193 - 12		  582 - 38
68	 Wassynger, Ben (191061)	 Montgomery Bell Academy TN	 199 - 18	 187 - 4	 196 - 14		  582 - 36
69	 Strauch, MacKenzie (166349)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 198 - 17	 190 - 7	 194 - 12		  582 - 36
70	 Gray, Austin (207828)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 197 - 13	 190 - 11	 195 - 11		  582 - 35
71	 Hoffman, Nicolette (249132)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 199 - 16	 193 - 10	 190 - 8		  582 - 34
72	 Warnken, Jonna (138063)	 Hellgate Junior Team MT	 198 - 13	 189 - 9	 195 - 10		  582 - 32
73	 McIlwain, Dawn (224661)	 CRPA Sutter Union Gold CA	 196 - 12	 191 - 5	 195 - 14		  582 - 31
74	 Stalnaker, Savanna (233741)	 The A-Team GA	 195 - 8	 194 - 13	 193 - 10		  582 - 31
75	 Sprague, Rachel (224145)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 197 - 17	 188 - 10	 196 - 16		  581 - 43
76	 Wright, David (108893)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 199 - 18	 186 - 7	 196 - 14		  581 - 39
77	 Benesh, Sara (274281)	 CRPA Sutter Rifle Club CA	 198 - 15	 186 - 6	 197 - 17		  581 - 38
78	 Weisenburger, Alexandra (208710)	 Missoula Hellgate Junior Shooter MT	 200 - 17	 187 - 5	 194 - 14		  581 - 36
79	 Lefever, Micaela (204052)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 14	 195 - 12	 188 - 9		  581 - 35
80	 Erickson, Madelynn (204422)	 CRPA Sutter Union Gold CA	 196 - 12	 187 - 7	 198 - 15		  581 - 34
81	 Thompson, Tyler (119554)	 Great Trail Musketeers OH	 197 - 14	 189 - 8	 195 - 11		  581 - 33
82	 Deherrera, Samatha (260342)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 199 - 19	 188 - 8	 193 - 12		  580 - 39
83	 Scheer, Anna (188994)	 MCGC KATS #1 AL	 196 - 15	 190 - 9	 194 - 14		  580 - 38
84	 Wilson, Hannah (213777)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 199 - 16	 186 - 4	 195 - 14		  580 - 34
85	 Whipkey, McKinley (186610)	 Great Trail Musketeers OH	 196 - 15	 189 - 6	 195 - 13		  580 - 34
86	 Misra, Maya (204661)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 197 - 15	 189 - 7	 194 - 11		  580 - 33
87	 Barnick, Gavin (277417)	 MN Centershots	 199 - 16	 189 - 6	 192 - 11		  580 - 33
88	 Lillard, Mark (170326)	 Montgomery Bell Academy TN	 198 - 18	 190 - 8	 192 - 7		  580 - 33
89	 Olivera, Ryan (162583)	 CRPA Sutter Union Gold CA	 197 - 15	 192 - 10	 191 - 8		  580 - 33
90	 Pincus, Nathan (122449)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 197 - 13	 188 - 6	 195 - 13		  580 - 32
91	 Henry, Allison  (233890)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 2 TX	 200 - 18	 187 - 7	 193 - 7		  580 - 32
92	 Brown, Malori (206645)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 197 - 16	 191 - 11	 191 - 11		  579 - 38
93	 Burney, Niya  (248167)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold VA	 200 - 18	 184 - 7	 195 - 11		  579 - 36
94	 Riegel, Madilyn (249649)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 15	 185 - 7	 196 - 10		  579 - 32
95	 Espericueta, Brianna (234600)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 198 - 17	 190 - 6	 191 - 9		  579 - 32
96	 Goad, Owen (214402)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 199 - 18	 181 - 5	 198 - 15		  578 - 38
97	 Layland, Clarissa (255915)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 1 TX	 195 - 13	 189 - 8	 194 - 14		  578 - 35
98	 Edgerly, Bridget (227541)	 Galway Jr. Rifle Team NY	 197 - 16	 187 - 8	 194 - 11		  578 - 35
99	 Sturtz, Bryce (219824)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Green VA	 200 - 19	 191 - 8	 187 - 8		  578 - 35
100	 Proctor, Evelyn (223426)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters Inc NH	 196 - 14	 188 - 6	 194 - 14		  578 - 34
101	 Newland, Ashton (220306)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 198 - 16	 190 - 9	 190 - 9		  578 - 34
102	 Kadooka, Lauren (212135)	 X Shots Platinum HI	 198 - 14	 187 - 7	 193 - 11		  578 - 32
103	 Kimm, Arielle (249006)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Green VA	 199 - 15	 188 - 6	 191 - 11		  578 - 32
104	 Musser, Hana (273521)	 Palmyra Jr Rifle Team PA	 195 - 13	 188 - 5	 195 - 12		  578 - 30
105	 Diller, Libby (249024)	 Missoula Hellgate Junior Shooter MT	 199 - 18	 189 - 3	 190 - 9		  578 - 30
106	 Stanley, Veronica (225810)	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 196 - 11	 189 - 10	 193 - 8		  578 - 29
107	 Christian, Taylor (197709)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 195 - 11	 194 - 9	 189 - 7		  578 - 27
108	 Brabston, Robert (215774)	 Robinson High School Gold VA	 197 - 16	 190 - 10	 190 - 9		  577 - 35
109	 Dykstra, Cody (226292)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 199 - 17	 184 - 5	 194 - 12		  577 - 34
110	 Haverhill, Jeanne (257863)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 17	 185 - 6	 194 - 11		  577 - 34
111	 Hayes, Holly (192173)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 199 - 18	 188 - 8	 190 - 8		  577 - 34
112	 Williams, Sawyer (208524)	 Ole Millers GA	 197 - 16	 184 - 5	 196 - 12		  577 - 33
113	 Castillo, Kaylene (263667)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 198 - 18	 187 - 6	 192 - 9		  577 - 33
114	 Flores , Sophia  (274033)	 CRPA Sutter Rifle Club CA	 200 - 17	 186 - 6	 191 - 10		  577 - 33
115	 Frazier, Anna (226408)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Green VA	 197 - 14	 186 - 7	 194 - 10		  577 - 31
116	 Peiser, Braden (280766)	 Texas Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 199 - 17	 186 - 4	 192 - 10		  577 - 31
117	 Perkowski, Gavin (151522)	 Great Trail Musketeers OH	 199 - 17	 190 - 10	 188 - 2		  577 - 29
118	 Thompson, Jaden (253884)	 Individual IL	 197 - 15	 194 - 8	 186 - 6		  577 - 29
119	 Buesseler, Dana (159812)	 MN Centershots	 197 - 16	 190 - 6	 190 - 6		  577 - 28
120	 Kramp, Jaidyn (256349)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 197 - 16	 183 - 6	 196 - 15		  576 - 37
121	 Hardy, Sean (156852)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 200 - 18	 183 - 6	 193 - 8		  576 - 32
122	 Dobbs, Shaelyn (194855)	 Lincoln Brass Monkeys CA	 197 - 13	 190 - 11	 189 - 8		  576 - 32
123	 Cheng, Joshua (170324)	 Montgomery Bell Academy TN	 200 - 18	 180 - 3	 196 - 10		  576 - 31
124	 Buesseler, Abigail (159810)	 MN Centershots	 196 - 13	 185 - 6	 195 - 12		  576 - 31
125	 Cardwell, Shae (123333)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 197 - 13	 186 - 6	 193 - 12		  576 - 31
126	 Power, Molly (168923)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 197 - 15	 187 - 6	 192 - 10		  576 - 31

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
127	 Fisher, Emily  (225520)	 Robinson High School Gold VA	 197 - 16	 188 - 6	 191 - 8		  576 - 30
128	 Pack, Madyson (204417)	 CRPA Sutter Union Gold CA	 197 - 10	 182 - 4	 197 - 14		  576 - 28
129	 Howard, Alexandria (255388)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 197 - 11	 187 - 7	 192 - 10		  576 - 28
130	 Giffin, Alexis  (233177)	 Quincy High School IL	 196 - 14	 192 - 7	 188 - 6		  576 - 27
131	 Jettenberg, Kim (238156)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 192 - 9	 188 - 6	 196 - 11		  576 - 26
132	 Rocha, Skylar (143016)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 197 - 12	 183 - 5	 196 - 9		  576 - 26
133	 Smith, Brielle (213778)	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 197 - 12	 187 - 5	 192 - 9		  576 - 26
134	 Strauch, Fallon (166348)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 192 - 9	 189 - 5	 195 - 11		  576 - 25
135	 Jasso, Alfred (253647)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 200 - 17	 180 - 2	 195 - 11		  575 - 30
136	 Steyn, Frank (223964)	 Great Trail Musketeers OH	 197 - 12	 185 - 7	 193 - 9		  575 - 28
137	 Zanti, Michael (106575)	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 196 - 13	 188 - 7	 191 - 8		  575 - 28
138	 Wilkins, Katie (168545)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 196 - 12	 189 - 7	 190 - 9		  575 - 28
139	 Hanson, Tyler (257791)	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 197 - 14	 189 - 5	 189 - 9		  575 - 28
140	 Rutledge, Hannah (182866)	 Ole Millers GA	 194 - 14	 186 - 5	 194 - 13		  574 - 32
141	 Peters, Colton (207605)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 197 - 13	 189 - 12	 188 - 7		  574 - 32
142	 McWhorter, Douglas, III (255271)	 MCGC KATS #2 AL	 195 - 13	 187 - 8	 192 - 8		  574 - 29
143	 Reloza, Riley (193214)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 195 - 12	 190 - 6	 189 - 8		  574 - 26
144	 Schwarz, Davis (214798)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 195 - 10	 186 - 5	 193 - 9		  574 - 24
145	 Swidorsky, Matthew (147479)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 199 - 15	 183 - 3	 192 - 6		  574 - 24
146	 John, Josephine (213818)	 Piedra Vista HS JROTC NM	 197 - 14	 186 - 7	 190 - 9		  573 - 30
147	 Dietz, Michael (163223)	 VC4HSS NM	 199 - 18	 183 - 3	 191 - 8		  573 - 29
148	 Frantz, Sarah (198219)	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle Team PA	 198 - 12	 186 - 7	 189 - 10		  573 - 29
149	 Bye, Emma (279248)	 North Star Precision AK	 196 - 10	 183 - 5	 194 - 13		  573 - 28
150	 Nichols, Abigail (234389)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 199 - 14	 184 - 5	 190 - 8		  573 - 27
151	 Wilson, Joseph (223427)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters Inc NH	 198 - 15	 185 - 6	 190 - 6		  573 - 27
152	 Hathaway, Trinity (225449)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 2 TX	 196 - 12	 188 - 5	 189 - 5		  573 - 22
153	 Criswell, Camden (262006)	 Jerome Sportsman Junior Rifle Team PA	 199 - 17	 177 - 4	 196 - 12		  572 - 33
154	 Holden, Christina (122427)	 Ashland Eagles JRC OH	 200 - 18	 188 - 10	 184 - 5		  572 - 33
155	 Thackery, Alex (212406)	 The A-Team GA	 196 - 14	 183 - 6	 193 - 11		  572 - 31
156	 King, Kallia (212168)	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 196 - 14	 186 - 7	 190 - 8		  572 - 29
157	 McWhorter, Lacey (271556)	 MCGC KATS #2 AL	 199 - 15	 184 - 6	 189 - 8		  572 - 29
158	 Peters, Tamara (256295)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 1 TX	 194 - 13	 186 - 5	 192 - 10		  572 - 28
159	 Roll, Caleb (233175)	 Quincy High School IL	 197 - 14	 183 - 5	 192 - 9		  572 - 28
160	 Hardee, Emma (253671)	 Lincoln Brass Monkeys CA	 195 - 13	 182 - 4	 195 - 10		  572 - 27
161	 Citrigno, Brianna (180685)	 CRPA Sutter Rifle Club CA	 196 - 12	 184 - 3	 192 - 11		  572 - 26
162	 Dodd, Reilly (176250)	 Montgomery Bell Academy TN	 199 - 16	 186 - 5	 187 - 4		  572 - 25
163	 Warner, Morgahn (162413)	 Silver Bullets 4H WA	 200 - 20	 177 - 2	 194 - 13		  571 - 35
164	 Weisenburger, Samuel  (208706)	 Hellgate Junior Team MT	 199 - 17	 180 - 5	 192 - 11		  571 - 33
165	 Plecity, Elizabeth (229663)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 2 TX	 199 - 18	 179 - 6	 193 - 8		  571 - 32
166	 Izquierdo Edwards, Joaquin  	 Damascus Air Rifle Club MD	 199 - 17	 182 - 2	 190 - 11		  571 - 30
167	 Schuett, Nina (259880)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 198 - 15	 183 - 4	 190 - 8		  571 - 27
168	 Blankenship, Jordan  (234645)	 MCGC KATS #1 AL	 198 - 12	 181 - 4	 192 - 9		  571 - 25
169	 Linkh, David (238343)	 Robinson High School Gold VA	 196 - 14	 185 - 7	 189 - 8		  570 - 29
170	 Stemmler, Adam (250912)	 Saint Louis University High School MO	 197 - 13	 185 - 6	 188 - 7		  570 - 26
171	 Combs, Quinn (182749)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 190 - 7	 185 - 7	 195 - 10		  570 - 24
172	 Toguchi-Tani, Ellie (283976)	 X Shots Platinum HI	 196 - 13	 179 - 5	 194 - 12		  569 - 30
173	 Boggan, Garrett (213815)	 MCGC KATS #2 AL	 198 - 14	 185 - 6	 186 - 9		  569 - 29
174	 Barker, Kennadi (184116)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 193 - 13	 188 - 6	 188 - 6		  569 - 25
175	 Medina, Enrique (194682)	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 193 - 11	 185 - 7	 191 - 4		  569 - 22
176	 Wood, Elise (205199)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 199 - 17	 188 - 8	 181 - 7		  568 - 32
177	 Davis, Greg (249990)	 North Star Precision AK	 198 - 15	 184 - 6	 186 - 8		  568 - 29
178	 Sheffey, David (189833)	 Palmyra Jr Rifle Team PA	 195 - 9	 183 - 7	 190 - 9		  568 - 25
179	 Sumi, Ryden  (248342)	 X Shots Platinum HI	 199 - 10	 179 - 3	 190 - 10		  568 - 23
180	 Fatula, Keith (255387)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 197 - 16	 179 - 5	 191 - 8		  567 - 29
181	 Romo, Annamarie (267983)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 197 - 15	 177 - 6	 193 - 7		  567 - 28
182	 Wingard, Blake (212832)	 MCGC KATS #2 AL	 198 - 16	 178 - 3	 191 - 8		  567 - 27
183	 Grisham, Tristan (205874)	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 194 - 12	 183 - 6	 190 - 9		  567 - 27
184	 Donald, Abigail (224514)	 Missoula Hellgate Junior Shooter MT	 196 - 14	 182 - 4	 189 - 9		  567 - 27
185	 Ebesu, Evan (216822)	 X Shots Platinum HI	 192 - 10	 188 - 9	 187 - 6		  567 - 25
186	 Wescott, Bailee (203821)	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 198 - 13	 188 - 6	 181 - 5		  567 - 24
187	 Chapman, Alison (226085)	 Robinson High School Gold VA	 193 - 10	 184 - 3	 190 - 9		  567 - 22
188	 Stolarow, Nicholas (142349)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 193 - 10	 185 - 3	 189 - 7		  567 - 20
189	 North, Emma (218150)	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 198 - 17	 176 - 1	 192 - 11		  566 - 29
190	 Seibly, Jack (277409)	 Missoula Hellgate Junior Shooter MT	 198 - 14	 180 - 5	 188 - 8		  566 - 27
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Precision Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
191	 Mondonedo, Ryan (140682)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club MD	 196 - 11	 179 - 5	 191 - 8		  566 - 24
192	 Rininger, Nathan (273272)	 Jerome Sportsman Junior Rifle Team PA	 197 - 15	 177 - 3	 191 - 8		  565 - 26
193	 Doherty, Chase  (244070)	 Lincoln Brass Monkeys CA	 197 - 15	 182 - 4	 186 - 7		  565 - 26
194	 Fedora, A.J. (225027)	 CRPA Sutter Union Blue CA	 194 - 8	 177 - 4	 194 - 7		  565 - 19
195	 Loring, Thomas (202273)	 MCGC KATS #1 AL	 198 - 15	 177 - 4	 189 - 7		  564 - 26
196	 Minor, Jared (203670)	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 195 - 11	 185 - 7	 184 - 5		  564 - 23
197	 Judson, Ashley (233839)	 The A-Team GA	 188 - 9	 187 - 5	 189 - 7		  564 - 21
198	 Kennedy, Mikayla (253893)	 Quincy High School IL	 193 - 12	 180 - 5	 190 - 9		  563 - 26
199	 Lovett, Emmalie (205112)	 Ole Millers GA	 198 - 17	 181 - 5	 184 - 4		  563 - 26
200	 Ochsner, Mirette (162078)	 CRPA Sutter Union Blue CA	 195 - 13	 183 - 6	 185 - 6		  563 - 25
201	 Torrez, Jacob (218259)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 195 - 12	 176 - 2	 192 - 7		  563 - 21
202	 Cullen, Todd  (225100)	 CRPA Sutter Rifle Club CA	 192 - 5	 184 - 4	 187 - 5		  563 - 14
203	 Thomas, Hope (212401)	 The A-Team GA	 196 - 13	 174 - 1	 192 - 9		  562 - 23
204	 Gagne, Kristen (218904)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club MD	 195 - 11	 179 - 5	 188 - 7		  562 - 23
205	 Hart, Taylor (200801)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 195 - 12	 184 - 4	 183 - 4		  562 - 20
206	 Herauf, Brenna  (210277)	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 192 - 9	 177 - 4	 193 - 5		  562 - 18
207	 Park, Joseph, Jr (216065)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Green VA	 196 - 12	 173 - 2	 192 - 8		  561 - 22
208	 Tack, Cameron (182660)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 194 - 9	 182 - 4	 185 - 7		  561 - 20
209	 Thomas, Cady (269981)	 MCGC KATS #1 AL	 193 - 13	 173 - 1	 194 - 10		  560 - 24
210	 Elbell, Cory (249988)	 North Star Precision AK	 194 - 14	 180 - 3	 186 - 7		  560 - 24
211	 Kruckenberg, Wrangle (264833)	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 198 - 16	 179 - 3	 183 - 5		  560 - 24
212	 Hazy, Charles (273518)	 Palmyra Jr Rifle Team PA	 199 - 15	 175 - 2	 186 - 6		  560 - 23
213	 Messner, Lukas (224413)	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 188 - 7	 183 - 5	 189 - 8		  560 - 20
214	 McMahan, Lauren (235237)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 191 - 9	 185 - 3	 184 - 5		  560 - 17
215	 Grayson, Seth (252968)	 Lincoln Brass Monkeys CA	 193 - 12	 180 - 7	 186 - 5		  559 - 24
216	 Curry, Jack (225514)	 Robinson High School Gold VA	 195 - 12	 178 - 2	 186 - 7		  559 - 21
217	 Stamey, Samantha (260304)	 Ole Millers GA	 193 - 9	 180 - 4	 186 - 7		  559 - 20
218	 Brown, Rachel (223432)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters Inc NH	 188 - 4	 188 - 5	 183 - 6		  559 - 15
219	 Hines, William (279559)	 CRPA Sutter Union Blue CA	 195 - 13	 182 - 7	 181 - 5		  558 - 25
220	 Rankin, Jakob (229651)	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 2 TX	 198 - 16	 173 - 1	 187 - 6		  558 - 23
221	 Brady, Ashlee (228639)	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 193 - 12	 179 - 2	 186 - 7		  558 - 21
222	 Davidson, Natalie (223430)	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters Inc NH	 192 - 8	 173 - 6	 192 - 10		  557 - 24
223	 Huck, Aidan (191786)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 196 - 13	 177 - 6	 184 - 4		  557 - 23
224	 Spaude, Nathan (107934)	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 194 - 11	 178 - 3	 185 - 3		  557 - 17
225	 Dunaway, Taylor Renae (244085)	 X Shots Platinum HI	 199 - 15	 175 - 4	 182 - 3		  556 - 22
226	 Herman, Nathan  (253891)	 Quincy High School IL	 196 - 13	 176 - 1	 183 - 6		  555 - 20
227	 Zachary, Lilly (247527)	 West Seattle Totems WA	 191 - 9	 175 - 3	 187 - 10		  553 - 22
228	 Osborne, Anastasia (212646)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 194 - 13	 170 - 1	 189 - 7		  553 - 21
229	 Ralston, Tyson (279250)	 North Star Precision AK	 194 - 12	 184 - 5	 174 - 9		  552 - 26
230	 Cruz, Jackson (122598)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club MD	 198 - 15	 179 - 4	 175 - 6		  552 - 25
231	 Vander Linden, Morgan  (269302)	 Lincoln Brass Monkeys CA	 190 - 7	 170 - 4	 191 - 10		  551 - 21
232	 Chavez, Jonathon (236562)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 198 - 16	 168 - 2	 184 - 8		  550 - 26
233	 Tafoya, Ben (223040)	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 197 - 16	 168 - 2	 185 - 3		  550 - 21
234	 Lund, Holland (163702)	 Montgomery Bell Academy TN	 198 - 13	 165 - 0	 187 - 7		  550 - 20
235	 Marisa, Logan (273270)	 Jerome Sportsman Junior Rifle Team PA	 188 - 6	 169 - 3	 187 - 7		  544 - 16
236	 Childers, Malena (227289)	 CRPA Sutter Rifle Club CA	 191 - 9	 174 - 3	 178 - 3		  543 - 15
237	 Proicou, Alex (270161)	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 187 - 4	 172 - 2	 184 - 7		  543 - 13
238	 Wingard, Rhett (262446)	 MCGC KATS #2 AL	 195 - 10	 167 - 3	 180 - 3		  542 - 16
239	 Smith, Paige (204423)	 CRPA Sutter Union Blue CA	 193 - 9	 158 - 2	 187 - 5		  538 - 16
240	 Bonk, Quincy (263534)	 Damascus Air Rifle Club MD	 190 - 4	 161 - 2	 182 - 4		  533 - 10
241	 Collins, Bryce (205173)	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold VA	 178 - 6	 171 - 2	 170 - 3		  519 - 11
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Results
CMP National Air Rifle Championship 

Individual Sporter Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
1	 Hoenig, Jaycie (194766)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 197 - 14	 184 - 5	 192 - 6	 95.3 	 668.3 - 25
2	 Smith, Hailey (198769)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 196 - 13	 187 - 6	 191 - 10	 89.8 	 663.8 - 29
3	 Carlson, Levi  (194437)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 192 - 13	 180 - 4	 188 - 9	 93.6 	 653.6 - 26
4	 Stallings, Marcus  (194438)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 191 - 9	 180 - 2	 190 - 7	 90.1 	 651.1 - 18
5	 Martinez, Max (203669)	 Pickaway Diabolos OH	 192 - 10	 174 - 4	 190 - 6	 94.8 	 650.8 - 20
6	 Thompson, Emma (211928)	 Freeport HS NJROTC A IL	 195 - 14	 174 - 3	 185 - 6	 95.7 	 649.7 - 23
7	 Rice, Cole (239009)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 193 - 10	 178 - 1	 188 - 6	 87.7 	 646.7 - 17
8	 Phelps, Gabrielle (211690)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 197 - 16	 183 - 4	 182 - 4	 83.4 	 645.4 - 24
9	 Smith, Matthew (214451)	 Individual SC	 192 - 9	 177 - 2	 185 - 4		  554 - 15
10	 Montcrieff, Jesseca (214416)	 Individual FL	 196 - 12	 179 - 2	 178 - 5		  553 - 19
11	 Hayes, Deonte (244486)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 195 - 13	 170 - 3	 187 - 5		  552 - 21
12	 Bourgeois, Mackayla (236670)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 195 - 12	 176 - 2	 180 - 4		  551 - 18
13	 Henninger, Kylie (267291)	 Canon City HS Army JROTC CO	 196 - 13	 174 - 0	 181 - 2		  551 - 15
14	 Strohacker, Lindsay (192881)	 Freeport HS NJROTC A IL	 194 - 11	 168 - 3	 187 - 5		  549 - 19
15	 Gamblin, Caden (211713)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 194 - 9	 169 - 2	 186 - 8		  549 - 19
16	 Sellars, Cheyenne (96723)	 Individual TN	 190 - 7	 171 - 3	 187 - 7		  548 - 17
17	 Grove, Michael (243859)	 Utah Military Academy	 185 - 8	 180 - 4	 182 - 5		  547 - 17
18	 Stacy, Makiah (211929)	 Freeport HS NJROTC A IL	 193 - 8	 172 - 2	 182 - 5		  547 - 15
19	 Masteller, Nicole (234546)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC A IA	 193 - 13	 170 - 3	 183 - 7		  546 - 23
20	 McCommon, Aaron (211716)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 189 - 8	 168 - 2	 189 - 6		  546 - 16
21	 Fahrenbrook, Nathan (185444)	 Western Nebraska Shooting Sports NE 	 190 - 9	 174 - 3	 182 - 3		  546 - 15
22	 Gilliard, Brooke (211591)	 Individual GA	 193 - 8	 172 - 4	 181 - 1		  546 - 13
23	 Cook, Rebecca (188006)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 192 - 10	 172 - 2	 181 - 3		  545 - 15
24	 Powers, David, JROTC (202321)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 186 - 3	 176 - 4	 183 - 3		  545 - 10
25	 Hendelberg, Christian, Army (220723)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 186 - 7	 170 - 1	 188 - 6		  544 - 14
26	 Hornung, Alyssa (192877)	 Freeport HS NJROTC B IL	 192 - 7	 176 - 3	 176 - 3		  544 - 13
27	 Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela (231114)	 Selma HS MCJROTC CA	 186 - 3	 178 - 2	 180 - 3		  544 - 8
28	 Larason, Sierra, Army (220730)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 194 - 12	 164 - 5	 185 - 6		  543 - 23
29	 Varela, Autumn (216425)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 196 - 14	 172 - 4	 175 - 2		  543 - 20
30	 Oravec, Samuel (156685)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 195 - 10	 167 - 4	 180 - 6		  542 - 20
31	 Milender, Bailey (224904)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 192 - 10	 168 - 1	 182 - 4		  542 - 15
32	 Kleckner, Linsey (229368)	 Freeport HS NJROTC A IL	 190 - 8	 169 - 3	 182 - 3		  541 - 14
33	 Celentano, Dimitri (258188)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 191 - 8	 171 - 2	 178 - 3		  540 - 13
34	 Krauthamer, Simon (217227)	 Charlotte Rifle and Pistol Club NC	 197 - 13	 160 - 1	 182 - 5		  539 - 19
35	 Pozorski, Ruby (249041)	 Post 435 X-Men MN	 186 - 8	 169 - 5	 184 - 5		  539 - 18
36	 Edison, Howie (183065)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 191 - 9	 168 - 3	 180 - 6		  539 - 18
37	 Saulters, Taylor (252618)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 194 - 9	 165 - 2	 180 - 3		  539 - 14
38	 Ellis, Edmond (244832)	 Freeport HS NJROTC B IL	 186 - 6	 169 - 1	 184 - 5		  539 - 12
39	 Walsh , Lucy (199044)	 Hagerty HS JROTC FL	 193 - 9	 165 - 4	 180 - 4		  538 - 17
40	 Campos, Adrianna (255980)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC A IA	 185 - 8	 173 - 2	 180 - 4		  538 - 14
41	 Trinidad, Sean (194404)	 Individual AL	 191 - 8	 166 - 2	 181 - 3		  538 - 13
42	 Diehl, Danielle (207918)	 Ridge Community HS FL	 192 - 7	 160 - 1	 186 - 4		  538 - 12
43	 Cress, Matt (190841)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 192 - 8	 169 - 2	 177 - 2		  538 - 12
44	 Deems, Hannah (264016)	 David Crockett HS TN	 191 - 8	 165 - 4	 181 - 3		  537 - 15
45	 Montano, Jason (270093)	 S-Cubed WA	 190 - 8	 170 - 2	 177 - 4		  537 - 14
46	 Still, Nikki (213480)	 South Panola HS MS	 195 - 9	 161 - 2	 180 - 6		  536 - 17
47	 Crossley, Lauren (270039)	 S-Cubed WA	 191 - 8	 167 - 2	 178 - 3		  536 - 13
48	 Carson, Elizabeth (225248)	 Post 435 X-Men MN	 195 - 11	 158 - 2	 182 - 3		  535 - 16
49	 Angel, Jeremy (211500)	 Zion Benton Team Black IL	 190 - 5	 165 - 1	 180 - 7		  535 - 13
50	 Frybarger, Hannah (265930)	 E. C. Reed HS NV	 189 - 8	 168 - 2	 178 - 2		  535 - 12
51	 Raquino, Regina (233102)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 190 - 8	 166 - 1	 179 - 1		  535 - 10
52	 Raynor, Cameryn (264022)	 David Crockett HS TN	 188 - 9	 175 - 3	 171 - 2		  534 - 14
53	 Driver, Ollie (222760)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 189 - 7	 164 - 1	 181 - 5		  534 - 13
54	 Woitynek, Elizabeth (192874)	 Freeport HS NJROTC B IL	 191 - 7	 168 - 4	 175 - 2		  534 - 13
55	 Wright, Stecia  (223832)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 186 - 7	 171 - 1	 177 - 1		  534 - 9
56	 Roman, Diana (264175)	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 187 - 10	 166 - 2	 180 - 3		  533 - 15
57	 Duran Phoumphaka, Anthony (211710)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 191 - 9	 167 - 1	 175 - 4		  533 - 14
58	 Fried, Ashley (218582)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 186 - 7	 166 - 3	 181 - 3		  533 - 13
59	 Colopy, Nathan (205303)	 Individual NY	 186 - 9	 172 - 4	 173 - 3		  531 - 16
60	 Hibbert, Logan (207754)	 Lebanon HS OR	 192 - 8	 163 - 2	 176 - 4		  531 - 14
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PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
61	 Brooks, Destry (211974)	 Lebanon HS OR	 190 - 8	 172 - 3	 169 - 1		  531 - 12
62	 Lewis, Lara (211973)	 Lebanon HS OR	 185 - 4	 165 - 1	 181 - 4		  531 - 9
63	 Dirndorfer, Matthew (212649)	 Patriot NJROTC Frederick MD	 183 - 3	 172 - 1	 176 - 4		  531 - 8
64	 Migliori, Jason (192222)	 Middletown Post 151 NY	 187 - 4	 153 - 2	 190 - 8		  530 - 14
65	 Jaeger, Preston (218551)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 182 - 5	 169 - 2	 179 - 5		  530 - 12
66	 McBride, Riley (273808)	 Utah Military Academy	 190 - 6	 164 - 1	 176 - 3		  530 - 10
67	 Chavez-Aguilar, Ja Dicela (227726)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC B IA	 190 - 9	 155 - 3	 184 - 5		  529 - 17
68	 White, Michael (238972)	 S-Cubed WA	 192 - 9	 164 - 3	 173 - 3		  529 - 15
69	 Willetts, Kevin (214547)	 North Brunswick JROTC NC	 189 - 6	 160 - 1	 180 - 3		  529 - 10
70	 Berens, Shane (252835)	 Individual MT	 187 - 11	 160 - 0	 181 - 6		  528 - 17
71	 Hoenig, Bailey (254006)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 189 - 7	 163 - 4	 176 - 3		  528 - 14
72	 Goobie, David (226714)	 Avery County Army JROTC NC	 191 - 9	 158 - 1	 178 - 3		  527 - 13
73	 Uterhardt, Abigail (247977)	 Tombstone HS JROTC AZ	 190 - 8	 159 - 2	 178 - 3		  527 - 13
74	 Espinosa, Emily (200045)	 E. C. Reed HS NV	 189 - 8	 158 - 0	 180 - 4		  527 - 12
75	 Palyo, Kathryn (221576)	 Middletown Post 151 NY	 185 - 4	 163 - 2	 179 - 4		  527 - 10
76	 Seese, Meagan (220011)	 Mandeville High MCJROTC LA	 187 - 5	 166 - 3	 174 - 2		  527 - 10
77	 Nguyen, Kevin (255981)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC A IA	 188 - 6	 159 - 2	 179 - 4		  526 - 12
78	 DiOrio, Collin (270783)	 Canon City HS Army JROTC CO	 188 - 7	 164 - 1	 174 - 4		  526 - 12
79	 Tolbert, Jacob (213581)	 David Crockett HS TN	 185 - 7	 167 - 1	 174 - 4		  526 - 12
80	 Ladner, Halie (262275)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 187 - 8	 162 - 2	 177 - 1		  526 - 11
81	 Stamper, Connor (196882)	 Hagerty HS JROTC FL	 190 - 5	 161 - 1	 175 - 4		  526 - 10
82	 Delarosa, Carla (211453)	 Zion Benton Team Black IL	 188 - 6	 167 - 1	 171 - 1		  526 - 8
83	 Metzger, Jaylynn (254102)	 Hagerty HS JROTC FL	 193 - 12	 157 - 2	 175 - 2		  525 - 16
84	 Gautier, Taylor (233463)	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 189 - 7	 157 - 3	 179 - 3		  525 - 13
85	 Halston, Trevor (281915)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC B IA	 180 - 2	 167 - 4	 178 - 5		  525 - 11
86	 Buenrostro, Jennifer  (239129)	 North Brunswick JROTC NC	 181 - 3	 168 - 3	 176 - 3		  525 - 9
87	 Martinez, Austin (229445)	 Freeport HS NJROTC B IL	 187 - 5	 159 - 1	 179 - 2		  525 - 8
88	 Glowniak, Amelia (214990)	 E. C. Reed HS NV	 194 - 11	 160 - 2	 170 - 4		  524 - 17
89	 Louie, Samantha (249586)	 Selma HS MCJROTC CA	 187 - 7	 158 - 2	 179 - 3		  524 - 12
90	 Spiegel, Benjamin (262773)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 189 - 7	 164 - 3	 170 - 3		  523 - 13
91	 East, Julia (162985)	 Oak Hill Academy MS	 190 - 9	 162 - 1	 171 - 0		  523 - 10
92	 Buenrostro, Ashley (239127)	 North Brunswick JROTC NC	 188 - 7	 154 - 2	 180 - 5		  522 - 14
93	 Jones, Liam (213891)	 Annapolis NJROTC MD	 191 - 8	 154 - 0	 177 - 4		  522 - 12
94	 Rudd, Nicholas  (237483)	 South Panola HS MS	 189 - 6	 169 - 5	 164 - 0		  522 - 11
95	 Carver, Seth (262739)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 192 - 10	 147 - 2	 182 - 6		  521 - 18
96	 Leatherman, Daniel (263858)	 Annapolis NJROTC MD	 185 - 7	 163 - 3	 173 - 6		  521 - 16
97	 Brooks, Jordyn (270560)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 187 - 8	 160 - 0	 174 - 6		  521 - 14
98	 Hudson, Raven (264559)	 South Panola HS MS	 188 - 8	 158 - 2	 175 - 3		  521 - 13
99	 Storey, Edward  (268412)	 Avery County Army JROTC NC	 192 - 12	 148 - 2	 180 - 4		  520 - 18
100	 Whiting, Carson  (212183)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 194 - 11	 147 - 1	 179 - 5		  520 - 17
101	 Johnson, Josie (159724)	 Post 435 X-Men MN	 192 - 10	 159 - 1	 169 - 3		  520 - 14
102	 Angel, Jael (204401)	 Zion Benton Team Black IL	 188 - 7	 170 - 2	 162 - 2		  520 - 11
103	 Leininger, Sarah (266519)	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 181 - 5	 166 - 1	 173 - 3		  520 - 9
104	 Amann, Nick (222763)	 Zion Benton Team Black IL	 183 - 4	 157 - 2	 178 - 2		  518 - 8
105	 Kelly, Braedyn  (247602)	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 192 - 9	 154 - 1	 171 - 2		  517 - 12
106	 Clevenger, Hailey (258212)	 Lebanon HS OR	 186 - 5	 149 - 3	 181 - 3		  516 - 11
107	 Moore, Matthew (192605)	 South Panola HS MS	 190 - 8	 149 - 0	 177 - 3		  516 - 11
108	 Coleman, Nolan (213889)	 Annapolis NJROTC MD	 188 - 8	 157 - 1	 171 - 0		  516 - 9
109	 Castro, Mia (218891)	 Selma HS MCJROTC CA	 189 - 4	 157 - 2	 170 - 3		  516 - 9
110	 Mapes, Christopher (261075)	 Avery County Army JROTC NC	 189 - 7	 155 - 2	 171 - 3		  515 - 12
111	 Sherman, Justin (263862)	 Annapolis NJROTC MD	 186 - 6	 163 - 1	 166 - 5		  515 - 12
112	 Revis, Kleymer (240524)	 Hagerty HS JROTC FL	 186 - 5	 155 - 2	 174 - 4		  515 - 11
113	 Roeber, Ryan (237055)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 190 - 6	 150 - 1	 175 - 3		  515 - 10
114	 Krejci, Sydney (255979)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC A IA	 181 - 6	 162 - 3	 171 - 3		  514 - 12
115	 Sawyer, Ashlyn (238880)	 E. C. Reed HS NV	 184 - 6	 160 - 2	 169 - 1		  513 - 9
116	 Witherell, Amber (230602)	 Lebanon HS OR	 186 - 5	 161 - 3	 166 - 1		  513 - 9
117	 Kalminski, Jeremy (240304)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 186 - 4	 159 - 1	 167 - 1		  512 - 6
118	 Palma, Cesar (219592)	 Middletown Post 151 NY	 188 - 7	 140 - 1	 182 - 5		  510 - 13
119	 Lopez, Estefanie (253730)	 Selma HS MCJROTC CA	 185 - 8	 152 - 2	 173 - 2		  510 - 12
120	 Childers, John (170488)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 186 - 8	 154 - 2	 170 - 2		  510 - 12

CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Individual Sporter Championship
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 

Individual Sporter Championship

PL	 Competitor	 Team Name	 Prone	 Standing	 Kneeling	 Final	 AGG
121	 Quiros, Rylan (270099)	 S-Cubed WA	 189 - 6	 148 - 0	 173 - 4		  510 - 10
122	 Reyes, Carlos (272393)	 Middletown Post 151 NY	 188 - 5	 152 - 0	 170 - 3		  510 - 8
123	 Zlata, Adam (236522)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 183 - 2	 160 - 0	 167 - 0		  510 - 2
124	 Resendiz, Alexia (263632)	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 184 - 5	 167 - 1	 158 - 0		  509 - 6
125	 Kezele, Dylan (224321)	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 181 - 4	 149 - 2	 176 - 5		  506 - 11
126	 Richardson, Christian (266615)	 Avery County Army JROTC NC	 189 - 5	 150 - 0	 167 - 2		  506 - 7
127	 McCamey, Katelin (264217)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 188 - 6	 146 - 0	 171 - 3		  505 - 9
128	 Strickland, Jared (262778)	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 181 - 4	 161 - 2	 163 - 1		  505 - 7
129	 Roberts, Makenzie (272332)	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 190 - 8	 144 - 3	 169 - 1		  503 - 12
130	 Radick, Kaitlyn (265273)	 Freeport HS NJROTC A IL	 182 - 4	 151 - 1	 170 - 1		  503 - 6
131	 DeBuano, Anthony (237037)	 Canon City HS Army JROTC CO	 188 - 7	 146 - 0	 168 - 3		  502 - 10
132	 Tyler, Skylar (237039)	 Canon City HS Army JROTC CO	 177 - 4	 149 - 2	 175 - 1		  501 - 7
133	 Gallardo, Luciano (255984)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC B IA	 185 - 5	 137 - 0	 178 - 2		  500 - 7
134	 Edison, Heath (183575)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 186 - 7	 153 - 1	 159 - 1		  498 - 9
135	 Spooner, Mercedes (227728)	 Des Moines North MCJROTC B IA	 179 - 1	 150 - 0	 168 - 2		  497 - 3
136	 Lynon, Kya (265267)	 Freeport HS NJROTC B IL	 171 - 4	 149 - 2	 176 - 6		  496 - 12
137	 Sancha, Edgar (263635)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 184 - 6	 146 - 2	 165 - 0		  495 - 8
138	 Barth, Kyle (192349)	 David Crockett HS TN	 186 - 5	 145 - 1	 164 - 1		  495 - 7
139	 Robertson, Jason (237495)	 South Panola HS MS	 194 - 9	 129 - 1	 166 - 0		  489 - 10
140	 Trujillo, Maryssa (240308)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 177 - 3	 149 - 2	 163 - 2		  489 - 7
141	 Kelly, Katherine  (258419)	 North Brunswick JROTC NC	 182 - 3	 146 - 1	 161 - 1		  489 - 5
142	 Ortiz, Mariano (240293)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 183 - 4	 143 - 2	 162 - 1		  488 - 7
143	 Milender, Decker (253061)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 174 - 2	 151 - 3	 162 - 1		  487 - 6
144	 LeGendre, Cierra (270051)	 S-Cubed WA	 187 - 6	 151 - 1	 148 - 1		  486 - 8
145	 Fuller, Catherine (268653)	 Hagerty HS JROTC FL	 186 - 6	 135 - 1	 164 - 2		  485 - 9
146	 Ruppard , Nathaniel  (235815)	 Avery County Army JROTC NC	 186 - 7	 129 - 1	 165 - 1		  480 - 9
147	 Newcomer, Peytton  (267406)	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 181 - 4	 135 - 0	 145 - 1		  461 - 5
148	 Flores, Christian (283872)	 North Brunswick JROTC NC	 170 - 2	 119 - 0	 159 - 1		  448 - 3
149	 Milender, Payton (253059)	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 183 - 5	 133 - 1	 128 - 0		  444 - 6
150	 Hendrickson, Katrina (277703)	 Post 435 X-Men MN	 184 - 6	 116 - 0	 136 - 0		  436 - 6
151	 Raynor, Evan (287443)	 David Crockett HS TN	 159 - 2	 110 - 0	 137 - 1		  406 - 3
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CMP National Air Rifle Championship 
Precision Team Championship

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
1	 Texas Hill Country Shooting Club TX	 2345  - 162
	 Coach: Haffner, Ron	
	 Captain: Haffner, Taylor	
	 Hemphill, Kristen	 590  - 47
	 Christensen, Noelle	 587  - 41
	 Taylor, Megan	 585  - 37
	 Haffner, Taylor	 583  - 37
2	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Gold VA	 2341  - 157
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas	
	 Lamb, Rebecca	 593  - 40
	 Ermarth, Amity	 585  - 40
	 Kim, Elena	 584  - 41
	 Burney, Niya 	 579  - 36
3	 Dakota Sharpshooters SD	 2340  - 165
	 Coach: Christenson, Dempster	
	 Habeck, Ryan	 591  - 48
	 Brock, Emily	 591  - 46
	 Hoffman, Nicolette	 582  - 34
	 Kramp, Jaidyn	 576  - 37
4	 Eldorado MCJROTC NM	 2335  - 158
	 Castillo, Haley	 593  - 49
	 Amdahl, Mark	 585  - 37
	 Deherrera, Samatha	 580  - 39
	 Castillo, Kaylene	 577  - 33
5	 Hellgate Junior Team MT	 2328  - 142
	 Lorentz, Elizabeth	 590  - 42
	 Thomas, Justin	 585  - 35
	 Warnken, Jonna	 582  - 32
	 Weisenburger, Samuel 	 571  - 33
6	 Ashland Eagles JRC OH	 2325  - 149
	 Coach: Stanec, Abigail	
	 Captain: Holden, Christina	
	 Stanec, Annabelle	 585  - 38
	 Gatie, Ben	 584  - 43
	 Remedios, Antonio	 584  - 35
	 Holden, Christina	 572  - 33
7	 Ontelaunee Junior Rifle Team PA	 2325  - 140
	 Coach: Rhode, Tab	
	 Rhode, Emma	 585  - 40
	 Smoyer, Calista	 584  - 34
	 Riegel, Madilyn	 579  - 32
	 Haverhill, Jeanne	 577  - 34
8	 MN Centershots	 2325  - 134
	 Ewert, Elizabeth	 586  - 39
	 Kisch, Kamilla	 586  - 36
	 Buesseler, Dana	 577  - 28
	 Buesseler, Abigail	 576  - 31
9	 Patriot Shooting Club of VA	 2323  - 142
	 Osborn, Sarah	 590  - 44
	 Pincus, Nathan	 580  - 32
	 Goad, Owen	 578  - 38
	 Zanti, Michael	 575  - 28
10	 Ole Mill Rangers GA	 2320  - 136
	 Payne, Samuel	 587  - 45
	 Burrow, Addy	 586  - 40
	 Stanley, Veronica	 578  - 29
	 Medina, Enrique	 569  - 22
11	 Ware County Rifle Team GA	 2320  - 135
	 Nettles, Kimberlee	 585  - 35
	 Smith,Jr., Ben	 582  - 38
	 Newland, Ashton	 578  - 34
	 Hanson, Tyler	 575  - 28
12	 Great Trail Musketeers OH	 2319  - 130
	 Mach, Brandon	 586  - 40
	 Thompson, Tyler	 581  - 33
	 Perkowski, Gavin	 577  - 29
	 Steyn, Frank	 575  - 28

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
13	 CRPA Sutter Union Gold CA	 2319  - 126
	 McIlwain, Dawn	 582  - 31
	 Erickson, Madelynn	 581  - 34
	 Olivera, Ryan	 580  - 33
	 Pack, Madyson	 576  - 28
14	 Arlington Optimist Acorns CJRC-Green VA	 2316  - 137
	 Coach: Lamb, Douglas	
	 Tinter, Aron	 583  - 39
	 Sturtz, Bryce	 578  - 35
	 Kimm, Arielle	 578  - 32
	 Frazier, Anna	 577  - 31
15	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 1 TX	 2316  - 132
	 Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott  USMC 	
	 Sheffield, Makenzie	 583  - 38
	 Pinckard, Brittney	 583  - 31
	 Layland, Clarissa	 578  - 35
	 Peters, Tamara	 572  - 28
16	 Lincoln Lead Heads CA	 2313  - 129
	 Coach: Katsuyama, Steven	
	 Katsuyama, Natalie	 586  - 41
	 Polakovic, Lilly	 585  - 38
	 Jasso, Alfred	 575  - 30
	 Stolarow, Nicholas	 567  - 20
17	 Black Swamp Jr Rifle OH	 2310  - 135
	 Coach: Kleinhans, Sherri	
	 Kleinhans, Justin	 589  - 43
	 Kleman, Allison	 583  - 37
	 Peters, Colton	 574  - 32
	 Minor, Jared	 564  - 23
18	 Montgomery Bell Academy TN	 2310  - 125
	 Wassynger, Ben	 582  - 36
	 Lillard, Mark	 580  - 33
	 Cheng, Joshua	 576  - 31
	 Dodd, Reilly	 572  - 25
19	 DuBois Junior Rifle Team PA	 2305  - 135
	 Coach: Sprague, Gayle CIV	
	 Sprague, Rachel	 581  - 43
	 Lefever, Micaela	 581  - 35
	 Howard, Alexandria	 576  - 28
	 Fatula, Keith	 567  - 29
20	 The Harpeth Hall School TN	 2303  - 121
	 Coach: Abernathy, James	
	 Captain: Power, Molly	
	 Misra, Maya	 580  - 33
	 Power, Molly	 576  - 31
	 Wilkins, Katie	 575  - 28
	 King, Kallia	 572  - 29
21	 The A-Team GA	 2300  - 120
	 Captain: Thomas, Hope	
	 Captain: Thackery, Alex	
	 Dong, Maddie	 584  - 35
	 Stalnaker, Savanna	 582  - 31
	 Thackery, Alex	 572  - 31
	 Thomas, Hope	 562  - 23
22	 Riverside Shooting Club MI	 2300  - 111
	 Dell, Amelia	 584  - 32
	 Clark, Richard	 583  - 36
	 Rocha, Skylar	 576  - 26
	 Spaude, Nathan	 557  - 17
23	 Buckhorn Shooting Club TX	 2298  - 130
	 Becker, Philip	 583  - 40
	 Brown, Malori	 579  - 38
	 Barker, Kennadi	 569  - 25
	 Grisham, Tristan	 567  - 27
24	 Ferry Brook Junior Shooters Inc NH	 2298  - 128
	 Sprague, Ashley	 590  - 43
	 Proctor, Evelyn	 578  - 34
	 Wilson, Joseph	 573  - 27
	 Davidson, Natalie	 557  - 24
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PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
25	 MCGC KATS #1 AL	 2297  - 128
	 Coach: Mitchell, Perry	
	 Captain: McAndrews, Ryan	
	 McAndrews, Ryan	 582  - 39
	 Scheer, Anna	 580  - 38
	 Blankenship, Jordan 	 571  - 25
	 Loring, Thomas	 564  - 26
26	 West Seattle Totems WA	 2297  - 124
	 Coach: Patajo, May	
	 Nelson, Emme	 589  - 39
	 Patajo, Alec	 584  - 34
	 Romo, Annamarie	 567  - 28
	 Huck, Aidan	 557  - 23
27	 Gallatin Valley Sharp Shooters MT	 2297  - 113
	 Strauch, MacKenzie	 582  - 36
	 Dykstra, Cody	 577  - 34
	 Strauch, Fallon	 576  - 25
	 Herauf, Brenna 	 562  - 18
28	 Palmyra Jr Rifle Team PA	 2296  - 121
	 Coach: Gestl, Alex	
	 Harr, Mica	 590  - 43
	 Musser, Hana	 578  - 30
	 Sheffey, David	 568  - 25
	 Hazy, Charles	 560  - 23
29	 Spokane JRC Gold WA	 2295  - 125
	 Coach: Wilson, Ray	
	 Wilson, Cassidy	 586  - 38
	 Wright, David	 581  - 39
	 Christian, Taylor	 578  - 27
	 Tafoya, Ben	 550  - 21
30	 Quincy High School IL	 2294  - 116
	 Gille, Kaleb 	 583  - 35
	 Giffin, Alexis 	 576  - 27
	 Roll, Caleb	 572  - 28
	 Kennedy, Mikayla	 563  - 26
31	 CRPA Sutter Rifle Club CA	 2293  - 111
	 Benesh, Sara	 581  - 38
	 Flores , Sophia 	 577  - 33
	 Citrigno, Brianna	 572  - 26
	 Cullen, Todd 	 563  - 14
32	 Missoula Hellgate Junior Shooter MT	 2292  - 120
	 Weisenburger, Alexandra	 581  - 36
	 Diller, Libby	 578  - 30
	 Donald, Abigail	 567  - 27
	 Seibly, Jack	 566  - 27
33	 Borealis Bullseyes AK	 2292  - 108
	 Coach: Henderson, Scott	
	 Captain: Schwarz, Davis	
	 Jettenberg, Kim	 576  - 26
	 Reloza, Riley	 574  - 26
	 Schwarz, Davis	 574  - 24
	 Wood, Elise	 568  - 32
34	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 2284  - 108
	 Captain: Osborne, Anastasia	
	 Tucker, Mary	 587  - 37
	 Aletto, Kinga	 584  - 33
	 McMahan, Lauren	 560  - 17
	 Osborne, Anastasia	 553  - 21
35	 Jerome Sportsman Junior Rifle Team PA	2282  - 124
	 Tomb, Annie	 584  - 37
	 Frye, Katie	 582  - 38
	 Criswell, Camden	 572  - 33
	 Marisa, Logan	 544  - 16
36	 Robinson High School Gold VA	 2282  - 115
	 Coach: Cunningham, David	
	 Brabston, Robert	 577  - 35
	 Fisher, Emily 	 576  - 30
	 Linkh, David	 570  - 29
	 Curry, Jack	 559  - 21

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
37	 MCGC KATS #2 AL	 2282  - 114
	 Coach: Mitchell, Perry	
	 Captain: Wingard, Blake	
	 McWhorter, Douglas  III	 574  - 29
	 McWhorter, Lacey	 572  - 29
	 Boggan, Garrett	 569  - 29
	 Wingard, Blake	 567  - 27
38	 Granbury MCJROTC Team 2 TX	 2282  - 109
	 Coach: LtCol  Casey, Scott  USMC 	
	 Henry, Allison 	 580  - 32
	 Hathaway, Trinity	 573  - 22
	 Plecity, Elizabeth	 571  - 32
	 Rankin, Jakob	 558  - 23
39	 Oil City Jr. Rifle Team PA	 2277  - 99
	 Coach: Knight, Steven	
	 Gray, Austin	 582  - 35
	 Swidorsky, Matthew	 574  - 24
	 Tack, Cameron	 561  - 20
	 Messner, Lukas	 560  - 20
40	 Los Alamos Gold NM	 2275  - 118
	 Coach: LCDR (Ret)  Shumaker, Wesley  USN 	
	 Captain: Miller, Samantha	
	 Miller, Samantha	 585  - 37
	 Hayes, Holly	 577  - 34
	 Torrez, Jacob	 563  - 21
	 Chavez, Jonathon	 550  - 26
41	 Ole Millers GA	 2273  - 111
	 Williams, Sawyer	 577  - 33
	 Rutledge, Hannah	 574  - 32
	 Lovett, Emmalie	 563  - 26
	 Stamey, Samantha	 559  - 20
42	 X Shots Platinum HI	 2270  - 109
	 Coach: Hata, Yuji CIV	
	 Kadooka, Lauren	 578  - 32
	 Toguchi-Tani, Ellie	 569  - 30
	 Ebesu, Evan	 567  - 25
	 Dunaway, Taylor Renae	 556  - 22
43	 Lincoln Brass Monkeys CA	 2258  - 104
	 Coach: Katsuyama, Yvonne	
	 Dobbs, Shaelyn	 576  - 32
	 Hardee, Emma	 572  - 27
	 Grayson, Seth	 559  - 24
	 Vander Linden, Morgan 	 551  - 21
44	 North Star Precision AK	 2253  - 107
	 Bye, Emma	 573  - 28
	 Davis, Greg	 568  - 29
	 Elbell, Cory	 560  - 24
	 Ralston, Tyson	 552  - 26
45	 Damascus Air Rifle Club MD	 2251  - 102
	 Izquierdo Edwards, Joaquin 	 571  - 30
	 Mondonedo, Ryan	 566  - 24
	 Gagne, Kristen	 562  - 23
	 Cruz, Jackson	 552  - 25
46	 CRPA Sutter Union Blue CA	 2224  - 85
	 Fedora, A.J.	 565  - 19
	 Ochsner, Mirette	 563  - 25
	 Hines, William	 558  - 25
	 Smith, Paige	 538  - 16
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1	 Zion Benton Team Gold IL	 2210  - 78
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN 	
	 Captain: Smith, Hailey	
	 Smith, Hailey	 574  - 29
	 Hoenig, Jaycie	 573  - 25
	 Raquino, Regina	 535  - 10
	 Hoenig, Bailey	 528  - 14
2	 Nation Ford HS MCJROTC SC	 2203  - 77
	 Coach: Colonel  Mulcahy, Sean  USMC (Ret) 	
	 Captain: Carlson, Levi 	
	 Stallings, Marcus 	 561  - 18
	 Carlson, Levi 	 560  - 26
	 Hayes, Deonte	 552  - 21
	 Jaeger, Preston	 530  - 12
3	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 1 MS	 2197  - 71
	 Coach: Owens, John	
	 Phelps, Gabrielle	 562  - 24
	 Bourgeois, Mackayla	 551  - 18
	 Cook, Rebecca	 545  - 15
	 Saulters, Taylor	 539  - 14
4	 Freeport HS NJROTC A IL	 2191  - 71
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.) 	
	 Captain: Strohacker, Lindsay	
	 Thompson, Emma	 554  - 23
	 Strohacker, Lindsay	 549  - 19
	 Stacy, Makiah	 547  - 15
	 Kleckner, Linsey	 541  - 14
5	 Zion Benton Team Maroon IL	 2164  - 57
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN 	
	 Rice, Cole	 559  - 17
	 Cress, Matt	 538  - 12
	 Driver, Ollie	 534  - 13
	 Roman, Diana	 533  - 15
6	 Flowing Wells JROTC AZ	 2151  - 62
	 Coach: MAJ  DeWitt, Robert  USA 	
	 Captain: Gamblin, Caden	
	 Gamblin, Caden	 549  - 19
	 McCommon, Aaron	 546  - 16
	 Duran Phoumphaka, Anthony	 533  - 14
	 Spiegel, Benjamin	 523  - 13
7	 Spanish Springs HS NV	 2149  - 59
	 Coach: SFC  Mendenhall, Wade  USA 	
	 Captain: Powers, David  JROTC 	
	 Powers, David  JROTC	 545  - 10
	 Hendelberg, Christian  Army	 544  - 14
	 Larason, Sierra  Army	 543  - 23
	 Kelly, Braedyn 	 517  - 12
8	 Freeport HS NJROTC B IL	 2142  - 46
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.) 	
	 Captain: Woitynek, Elizabeth	
	 Hornung, Alyssa	 544  - 13
	 Ellis, Edmond	 539  - 12
	 Woitynek, Elizabeth	 534  - 13
	 Martinez, Austin	 525  - 8
9	 Des Moines North MCJROTC A IA	 2124  - 61
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael	
	 Masteller, Nicole	 546  - 23
	 Campos, Adrianna	 538  - 14
	 Nguyen, Kevin	 526  - 12
	 Krejci, Sydney	 514  - 12
10	 Lebanon HS OR	 2106  - 44
	 Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark  (U.S. Army Ret) 	
	 Hibbert, Logan	 531  - 14
	 Brooks, Destry	 531  - 12
	 Lewis, Lara	 531  - 9
	 Witherell, Amber	 513  - 9

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
11	 E. C. Reed HS NV	 2099  - 50
	 Frybarger, Hannah	 535  - 12
	 Espinosa, Emily	 527  - 12
	 Glowniak, Amelia	 524  - 17
	 Sawyer, Ashlyn	 513  - 9
12	 Selma HS MCJROTC CA	 2094  - 41
	 Sanchez-Rios, Gabriela	 544  - 8
	 Louie, Samantha	 524  - 12
	 Castro, Mia	 516  - 9
	 Lopez, Estefanie	 510  - 12
13	 David Crockett HS TN	 2092  - 48
	 Coach: CDR  Roberts, John  USN 	
	 Captain: Tolbert, Jacob	
	 Deems, Hannah	 537  - 15
	 Raynor, Cameryn	 534  - 14
	 Tolbert, Jacob	 526  - 12
	 Barth, Kyle	 495  - 7
14	 Warrenton Rifles VA	 2089  - 66
	 Coach: Mr  Davenport, Claude	
	 Oravec, Samuel	 542  - 20
	 Carver, Seth	 521  - 18
	 Whiting, Carson 	 520  - 17
	 Kezele, Dylan	 506  - 11
15	 Zion Benton Team Black IL	 2082  - 38
	 Angel, Jeremy	 535  - 13
	 Angel, Jael	 520  - 11
	 Amann, Nick	 518  - 8
	 Resendiz, Alexia	 509  - 6
16	 Canon City HS Army JROTC CO	 2080  - 44
	 Coach: SFC  Vertrees, Paul  USA 	
	 Captain: Henninger, Kylie	
	 Henninger, Kylie	 551  - 15
	 DiOrio, Collin	 526  - 12
	 DeBuano, Anthony	 502  - 10
	 Tyler, Skylar	 501  - 7
17	 Middletown Post 151 NY	 2077  - 45
	 Migliori, Jason	 530  - 14
	 Palyo, Kathryn	 527  - 10
	 Palma, Cesar	 510  - 13
	 Reyes, Carlos	 510  - 8
18	 Annapolis NJROTC MD	 2074  - 49
	 Coach: Miller, Andrea	
	 Captain: Coleman, Nolan	
	 Jones, Liam	 522  - 12
	 Leatherman, Daniel	 521  - 16
	 Coleman, Nolan	 516  - 9
	 Sherman, Justin	 515  - 12
19	 S-Cubed WA	 2069  - 45
	 Montano, Jason	 537  - 14
	 Crossley, Lauren	 536  - 13
	 Quiros, Rylan	 510  - 10
	 LeGendre, Cierra	 486  - 8
20	 Avery County Army JROTC NC	 2068  - 50
	 Goobie, David	 527  - 13
	 Storey, Edward 	 520  - 18
	 Mapes, Christopher	 515  - 12
	 Richardson, Christian	 506  - 7
21	 Mineral County 4H Shooting Sports MT	 2066  - 48
	 Coach: Milender, Richard	
	 Milender, Bailey	 542  - 15
	 Edison, Howie	 539  - 18
	 Edison, Heath	 498  - 9
	 Milender, Decker	 487  - 6
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Results
CMP National Air Rifle Championship 

Sporter Team Championship
PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
22	 North Brunswick JROTC NC	 2065  - 38
	 Captain: Willetts, Kevin	
	 Willetts, Kevin	 529  - 10
	 Buenrostro, Jennifer 	 525  - 9
	 Buenrostro, Ashley	 522  - 14
	 Kelly, Katherine 	 489  - 5
23	 Hagerty HS JROTC FL	 2064  - 47
	 Coach: LTC  Johnson, Dale  USA 	
	 Captain: Fuller, Catherine	
	 Walsh , Lucy	 538  - 17
	 Stamper, Connor	 526  - 10
	 Revis, Kleymer	 515  - 11
	 Fuller, Catherine	 485  - 9
24	 South Panola HS MS	 2063  - 49
	 Coach: Mims, Robert	
	 Still, Nikki	 536  - 17
	 Rudd, Nicholas 	 522  - 11
	 Moore, Matthew	 516  - 11
	 Robertson, Jason	 489  - 10
25	 Sapulpa HS MCJROTC OK	 2061  - 43
	 Coach: Major  Swepston, Jerry  USMC 	
	 Captain: Varela, Autumn	
	 Varela, Autumn	 543  - 20
	 Zlata, Adam	 510  - 2
	 McCamey, Katelin	 505  - 9
	 Roberts, Makenzie	 503  - 12

PL	 School/Team Members	 Aggregate
26	 Des Moines North MCJROTC B IA	 2051  - 38
	 Chavez-Aguilar, Ja Dicela	 529  - 17
	 Halston, Trevor	 525  - 11
	 Gallardo, Luciano	 500  - 7
	 Spooner, Mercedes	 497  - 3
27	 Post 435 X-Men MN	 2030  - 54
	 Pozorski, Ruby	 539  - 18
	 Carson, Elizabeth	 535  - 16
	 Johnson, Josie	 520  - 14
	 Hendrickson, Katrina	 436  - 6
28	 Volcano Vista AFJROTC NM	 2022  - 33
	 Fried, Ashley	 533  - 13
	 Kalminski, Jeremy	 512  - 6
	 Trujillo, Maryssa	 489  - 7
	 Ortiz, Mariano	 488  - 7
29	 Gulfport MCJROTC Team 2 MS	 1591  - 37
	 Celentano, Dimitri	 540  - 13
	 Ladner, Halie	 526  - 11
	 Gautier, Taylor	 525  - 13
	 Ang, Anna	 0  - 0
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